

Mutual Fund Closure / Merger Notice

FROM: Eaton Vance Home Office Support

DATE: January 3, 2018

After the close of business on March 1, 2018, all share classes of the Eaton Vance Global Small-Cap Fund will close to new investors with limited exceptions.

The Fund will discontinue all sales of its shares, except shares purchased: (1) by existing shareholders (including shares acquired through the reinvestment of dividends and distributions); (2) employer sponsored retirement plans or (3) by fee-based programs sponsored by financial intermediaries that (a) are invested on a centralized basis at the discretion of the firm (e.g., model portfolios managed by a firm or its investment committee) and (b) have selected the Fund not later than the close of business on March 1, 2018.

After the close of business on May 9th 2018, shares of the Global Small –Cap Fund will no longer be available for purchase or exchange.

Pending the shareholder vote, the fund is anticipated to merge with the Eaton Vance Global Small-Cap Equity Fund (formerly named the Tax-Managed Global Small-Cap Fund) on May 21, 2018. A follow up notice will be sent in the near future to explain the details of this proposed merger.

Fund Name	Fund No.	Symbol	Cusip
Eaton Vance Global Small-Cap Fund Class A	606	EAVSX	277905717
Eaton Vance Global Small-Cap Fund Class C	106	ECVSX	277905733
Eaton Vance Global Small-Cap Fund Class I	706	EIVSX	277905386

If you have any questions, please contact us at 866-382-6231 or via electronic mail at EVHomeOffice@eatonvance.com.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Eaton Vance Home Office Support